of financial position as at 31 December 2019, the consolidated statement of profit or
loss, the consolidated statement of changes in equity and the consolidated statement of
cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2019, and certain explanatory notes have
been restated to reflect these restatements.

The effects of the adjustments arising from completion of the Merger described above
on the profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2019 by line items presented in
the consolidated statement of profit or loss were as follows:

Impact on profit for the prior year:

2019
HK$’000

Adjustment arising from completion of the Merger:
Decrease in profit for the year from discontinued operation 94,670

Net decrease in profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 53,337
Non-controlling interests 25,019

78,356

– 15 –

The effects of the adjustments arising from completion of the Merger described
above on the financial position as at 31 December 2019 by line items presented in the
consolidated statement of financial position were as follows:

(Originally
stated) (Restated)

31 December
2019

Adjustment
arising from

completion of
the Merger

31 December
2019

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Interests in a joint venture 3,223,521 (94,670) 3,128,851

Current liabilities
Tax payable (123,017) 16,314 (106,703)

Total effects on net assets 7,602,701 (78,356) 7,524,345

Equity
Retained profits 2,709,954 (53,337) 2,656,617
Non-controlling interests 927,160 (25,019) 902,141

Total effects on total equity 7,602,701 (78,356) 7,524,345

Impact on basic earnings per share:

2019
HK cents

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 2.42
Adjustment arising from completion of the Merger (2.31)

Restated basic earnings per share 0.11

Impact on diluted earnings per share:

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 2.42
Adjustment arising from completion of the Merger (2.31)

Restated diluted earnings per share 0.11

– 16 –

4. OTHER INCOME, GAINS AND LOSSES

An analysis of other income, gains and losses from continuing operations is as follows:

2020 2019
HK$’000 HK$’000

Interest income
— amount due from an associate 22,497 22,727